FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marcelle to Engrossed House Bill No. 729 by Representative Marcelle

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Caregivers" delete "as"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "a subcommittee of the Children's Cabinet Advisory Board"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 14, after the comma "," delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, delete "subcommittee of the Children's Cabinet
- 9 Advisory Board"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, at the end of line 16, insert "The CIP Council shall be housed within the Office
- 12 of the Governor."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 15 (m) Three representatives shall be appointed by the governor.
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "F" to "E"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "G" to "F"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "H" to "G"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "I" to "H"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 4, line 15, after "Council." delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 4, line 16, delete "Cabinet Advisory Board and the executive director of the
- 5 <u>Children's Cabinet."</u>